HB 3345-A9 (LC 3537) 5/3/13 (MBM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3345

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 12, after "facility" insert
- 2 ", as those terms are defined in ORS 442.015".
- In line 13, delete "or".
- In line 14, delete the period and insert "; or
- 5 "(D) A clinical laboratory, as defined in ORS 438.010, that is:
- 6 "(i) Licensed under ORS 438.010 to 438.510; and
- 7 "(ii) Owned or controlled by, or under common ownership with, a hospital
- 8 described in subparagraph (A) of this paragraph.".
- In line 18, after the semicolon insert "or".
- Delete lines 19 through 21.
- In line 22, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- In line 25, delete "The" and insert "An".
- On page 3, line 21, delete "or have obtained a waiver".
